

NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2302-01N

Notification Published date: 14-02-2023

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2302

Effective Date: 23-02-2023

Region: MES

Country: India

Subject: KADAPA AIRPORT (VOCP)

Source: AIRAC Supp 16/23

KADAPA AIRPORT (VOCP):

Please note, the effective date of AIP SUP 16/23 was changed from 23 March 2023 to the 9th February 2023, via NOTAM G0110/23.

As a result, the following changes have not been incorporated into Navblue databases for cycle 2302:

KADAPA AIRPORT (VOCP):

Airport record: AD elevation changed from 437 ft to 444 ft

RWY 11/29: RWY dimensions changed from '1719x30M' to '2515x45M'

RWY surface changed from Concrete to Asphalt

RWY 11 THR coordinates changed from '143053.07N 0784551.35E' to '143058.11N 0784535.77E'

RWY 11 THR elevation changed from '437ft' to '444ft'

RWY 29 THR coordinates changed from '143035.50N 0784645.86E' to '143032.39N 0784655.47E'

RWY 29 THR elevation changed from '431ft' to '432ft'

TDZE for both RWYs removed.

Declared distances for both RWYs changed as follows,

TORA=TODA=ASDA=LDA= 1719M changed to TORA=TODA=ASDA=LDA= 2515M

These changes will be incorporated into Navblue databases for cycle 2303.